## City of Rockaway Beach City Council Workshop Agenda



Date: Wednesday, January 10, 2024

**Time:** 4:30 P.M. – 5:40 P.M.

**Location:** Rockaway Beach City Hall, 276 HWY 101 – 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Conference Room

Watch live stream here: <u>corb.us/live-stream</u> View meeting later here: <u>corb.us/city-council</u>

## Join here to attend remotely:

City Council Workshop Meeting ID: 876 2185 6029

Passcode: 746885 Dial by your location 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

<u>What is a City Council Workshop?</u> Workshops are intended to allow for preliminary discussions by the City Council and staff. Workshops are held to present information to the Council so that the Council is prepared for upcoming regular meetings. Workshops are subject to Oregon's public meeting law and must be noticed accordingly. No final City Council decisions are made during workshops. The public is encouraged to attend workshops but may not participate unless expressly asked.

Note: Agenda item times are estimates and are subject to change.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER (4:30 p.m.)
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. COUNCIL BRIEFING/DISCUSSION
  - a. Discussion Regarding City Council Election Process (4:31 p.m.)
    - Christy Biggs, Tillamook County Clerk
    - Review of Draft Ordinance Prescribing Manner for Election Nominations
  - b. Discussion Regarding Elected Official Stipend (4:50 p.m.)
  - c. Review of Draft Resolutions Setting Short-Term Rental (STR) Cap & Establishing Fees for STR Waiting List Requests (5:00 p.m.)
  - d. Review of Friends of the Library Community Grant Applications (5:25 p.m.)
- **4. ADJOURNMENT** (5:40 p.m.)

Rockaway Beach City Hall is accessible to persons with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting to City Hall at 503-374-1752.